## **I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY**

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/NF/ 2209

Dated : 30.07.2021

## NOTIFICATION

## Sub: Implementation of multiplier factor 10 for conversion of CGPA to Percentage for all the students of IK Gujral Punjab Technical University from examination session April / May 2020 and onwards pass out students.

In accordance to the approval of 52<sup>nd</sup> Academic Council vide Agenda No. 52.05 dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 and subsequent approval of Board of Governors in its 72<sup>nd</sup> meeting vide Agenda No. 72.07 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020; it has been implemented that multiple factor 10 will be applicable instead of 9.5 for conversion from CGPA to Percentage for all students of I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University from April / May 2020 examination session and onwards pass out students.

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) Registrar Machy, Ju

Dated: 30.07.2021

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/2210 - 2213

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

- 1. Vice Chancellor Secretariat: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. All HoDs/ In-charge (Non-Teaching)
- 3. Director (Main Campus): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs (Teaching) and Director/In-charge, Constituent Campuses
- 4. In-charge (ITS): For upload on website

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) Registra

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral Science City, Kapurthala - 144 603 Ph. No. 01822 - 282521, 282501, Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in Page 1 of 1